Specifications | Version 04.00
Specifications
R&S®ATS1800C
COMPACT 3GPP COMPLIANT OTA
CHAMBER FOR 5G NR mmWAVE SIGNALS
Version 04.00, April 2024
2 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ATS1800C Compact 3GPP compliant OTA chamber for 5G NR mmWave signals
CONTENTS

Version 04.00, April 2024
12 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®ATS1800C Compact 3GPP compliant OTA chamber for 5G NR mmWave signals
Ordering information
Basic configuration
Designation Type Order No.
CATR based compact 5G NR mmWave test chamber R&S®ATS1800C 1534.1800K03
CATR based compact 5G NR mmWave test chamber R&S®ATS1800C 1534.1800.03
CATR reflector, medium size R&S®CATR-REFL1 1534.2307.02
Feed antenna with OMT for CATR system, 23 GHz to 44 GHz R&S®CATR-FE40 1540.6246.02
Fixed feed holder for R&S®CATR-FE40 R&S®CATR-FX40 1540.6346.02
USB 3.2 B-type feedthrough R&S®TS-F1U3BA1 1537.6632.02
Additional options
Designation Type Order No.
USB 3.2 C-type feedthrough R&S®TS-F1U3CC1 1537.6649.02
CATR reflector, large size R&S®CATR-REFL6 1540.6500.02
Extreme temperature condition R&S®CATR-TEMP2 1534.2620.03
Mounting kit, for rear side mounting of RRH and RF42 R&S®CATR-MNT2 1540.6681.02
Camera, visual and thermal view R&S®CATR-CAM1 1534.2471.03
Fixture, for phantom head or heavy DUT mounting R&S®CATR-HFIX1 1534.2920.03
4x4 MIMO anker R&S®CATR-MIMOA 1538.8880.02
Link antenna, ruggedized Vivaldi R&S®TC-TA50CPR 1531.8633.02
OOB feed horn antenna, for CATR system, 6 GHz to 25 GHz R&S®CATR-FE4 1540.6223.02
Feed antenna, for CATR system, 6 GHz to 35 GHz R&S®CATR-FE30 1540.6230.02
Feed antenna with OMT, for CATR system, 40 GHz to 60 GHz R&S®CATR-FE60 1540.6275.02
Feed antenna with OMT, for CATR system, 60 GHz to 90 GHz R&S®CATR-FE90 1540.6269.02
Fixed feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE30 R&S®CATR-FX30 1540.6330.02
Fixed feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE40 R&S®CATR-FX40 1540.6346.02
Fixed feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE60 R&S®CATR-FX60 1540.6375.02
Fixed feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE90 R&S®CATR-FX90 1540.6369.02
Automatic feed switcher R&S®CATR-FESWA 1540.6600.02
Feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE4 on automatic feed switcher R&S®CATR-FL4 1540.6423.02
Fixed feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE30 R&S®CATR-FL30 1540.6430.02
Feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE40 on automatic feed switcher R&S®CATR-FL40 1540.6446.02
Feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE60 on automatic feed switcher R&S®CATR-FL60 1540.6475.02
Feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE90 on automatic feed switcher R&S®CATR-FL90 1540.6469.02
In-band quality of quiet zone assessment fixture kit R&S®TS-QOQZIB 1545.4941.02
Left side chamber option, for multiple angle of arrival R&S®CATR-SCML1 1540.6381.02
Right side chamber option, for multiple angle of arrival R&S®CATR-SCMR2 1540.6481.02
Feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE4 mounting inside chamber R&S®CATR-FM4 1540.6617.02
Feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE30 mounting inside chamber R&S®CATR-FM30 1540.6623.02
Feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE40 mounting inside chamber R&S®CATR-FM40 1540.6630.02
Feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE60 mounting inside chamber R&S®CATR-FM60 1540.6675.02
Feed holder, for R&S®CATR-FE90 mounting inside chamber R&S®CATR-FM90 1540.6652.02
Fixture for 3GGP alignment options 1 and 3 R&S®CATR-FIX1U 1540.6317.02
Fixture for 3GPP alignment option 2 R&S®CATR-FIX2U 1540.6300.02
Accessories for calibration
Designation Type Order No.